Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Page 1
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Certificate Number 2021-04-29; 2021-11-30 (A1/C); 2023-11-06 (A2); 2024-01-19
(A3)-E146893

The model covered in this report is a component power supply intended for use in Medical Electrical
Equipment. It is an open frame power supply intended for building-in Class I or Class II end-products. The
Double insulated symbol (symbol 9 of Table D.1 - IEC 6017-5172) is optionally provided. Earthing (ground)
symbol (Symbol 6 from Table D.1- IEC 60417-5017) may only be provided for Class I power supplies.
Refer to the Report Modifications page for any modifications made to this report.
Model Differences
All models in the Model GCS250PSXX series are identical with exception to the Mains Transformer, T1,
shape of Heatsink (SEC) and secondary components/circuitry that allow for different output voltage ratings.
See below for minor variations within the series.
Models GCS250PS12 to GCS250PS18 are identical to models GCS250PS24 to GCS250PS56 except for
secondary output circuitry and secondary heatsink.
Models GCS250PS24 to GCS250PS36 are identical to models GCS250PS48 to GCS250PS56 except for
secondary heatsink.
See below for Model Ratings:
Model GCS250PS12: Output Rated: 10.1 Vdc - 13.5 Vdc, 18.7 A Max., 225 W Max.
Model GCS250PS15: Output Rated: 13.6 Vdc - 17 Vdc, 15 A Max., 225 W Max.
Model GCS250PS18: Output Rated: 17.1Vdc - 21 Vdc, 13.9A Max, 250V Max
Model GCS250PS24: Output Rated: 21.1 Vdc - 26 Vdc, 10.4 A Max., 250 W Max.
Model GCS250PS28: Output Rated: 26.1 Vdc - 31 Vdc, 8.9 A Max., 250 W Max.
Model GCS250PS33: Output Rated: 31.1 Vdc - 33 Vdc, 7.6 A Max., 250 W Max.
Model GCS250PS36: Output Rated: 33.1 Vdc - 42 Vdc, 6.9 A Max, 250 W Max.
Model GCS250PS48: Output Rated: 42.1 Vdc - 54 Vdc, 5.2 A Max., 250 W Max.
Model GCS250PS56: Output Rated: 54.1 Vdc - 63.2 Vdc, 4.5 A Max., 250 W Max.
Model 102451-XX is identical to existing Model GCS250PS28yy with the exception of extended casing to
support an IEC inlet and it has an operating maximum ambient of 60 degrees C with forced air cooling only.
Model 102493-XX is identical to excisting Model 102451-XX except model designation
Model 102451-XX and 102493-XX: Output Rated: 26.7 Vdc, 9.36A Max, 250W Max.